



Personal Finance (Salam) Service and Price Guide (excluding VAT)

Schedule of Fees & Charges with effect from 24-06-2022

Applicable Charges (One-time Fees)	(AED)	
Processing Fee (Due Diligence, Documentation & Processing Fees)	1.05% (Incl VAT) of Salam Purchase Price (Min. AED 525, Max. AED 2,625)	
Liability Certificate	105	
Administrative Charges in respect of Early Settlement (i.e. early delivery of the Salam Commodity)	Up to 1.05% (Incl VAT) of the outstanding value or AED 10,500 whichever is lower	
Administrative Charges in respect of Partial Settlement (i.e. early delivery of the Salam Commodity)	Up to 1.05% (Incl VAT) of the settled outstanding value or AED 10,500 whichever is lower	
Donation Amount (Late Payment) (Recurring as applicable)		
1 st Instalment	210	
2 nd Instalment	210	
Subsequent Instalment	210	
Takaful Contribution New finance Rollover finance	Will be provided at the time of availing the product as it is a Third party product & fee	
Finance Cancellation Fee	105	
Other (Finance copy, issuing redemption statements, audit confirmation, etc)	26.25	
Deferment of Instalment (One-time Fees)	(AED)	
Deferment of delivery of commodity	105¹	
Salary Advances (Based on Qard Hasan) Fee represents actual costs incurred by the Bank for provision of the services in relation to Salary Advance (Per individual transaction)	210	

Important Notes

- 1. These charges are recurring and will be applicable per individual transaction.
- 2. All charges are subject to changes with prior written notice to customers at the sole discretion of the Bank.
- 3. In line with the UAE's Value Added Tax (VAT) implementation from 1st January 2018, VAT at the rate of 5% will be levied on RAKBANK's fees and charges specified herein, wherever applicable and as per UAE law.

Warnings

- For a period of 3 consecutive months, if the salary credited to your salary account is less than 75% of the declared salary or if salary is not regularly credited during these 3 months, you will be obliged to pay 2% per annum above the rate of profit originally agreed until completion/settlement of the Finance.
- If you pay off the Finance prior to the due date, you will pay prepayment charges at the rates described above.
- If you are late in payment or fail to make a payment on the due date, you will pay default profit at the rates described above.
- If you defer payment of your finance EMIs, you acknowledge and agree that you may pay more in profit and fees and it may take you longer to discharge all amounts outstanding on the finance than if the total amount due is paid in full by the due date.

PPS-R0395A/06202



دليل الخدمات والأسعار للتمويل الشخصى (عقد السلم) (لا تشمل ضريبة القيمة المضافة)

جدول الرسوم والنفقات اعتباراً من 2022-06-24

(درهم إماراتي)	الرسوم المعمول بها (رسوم تدفع لمرة واحدة)
%1.05 (شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة) من سعر الشراء (525 درهم حد أدنى، 2,625 درهم حد أقصى)	رسوم للمعاملة
105 درهم	شهادة الذمة المالية
لغاية %1.05 (شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة) من قيمة المبلغ المتبقي أو 10,500 درهم أيهما أقل	رسوم السداد المبكر الإدارية (يعني التسليم المبكر لبضاعة السلم)
لغاية %1.05 (شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة) من قيمة المبلغ المتبقي أو 10,500 درهم أيهما أقل	رسوم السداد المبكر الجزئي الإدارية (يعني التسليم المبكر لجزء منبضاعة السلم)
(درهم إماراتي)	مبلغ التبرع (الدفع المتأخر) (متكرر حسب الاقتضاء)
210	القسط الأول
210	القسط الثاني
210	القسط التالي
سيتم توفيره عند التقديم على الطلب لأن المنتج والرسوم متعلقة بشركة وطرف ثالث	مساهمة التخافل تمويل جديد تجديد التمويل
105	رسوم إلغاء التمويل
26.25	أخرى (نسخة من التمويل، إصدار كشوفات الاسترداد، تأكيد التدقيق، إلخ)
	تأجيل القسط (رسوم تدفع لمرة واحدة)
105 ¹	تأجيل تسليم البضاعة
210	سلغة على الراتب (وفق مبدأ القرض الحسن) الرسوم تمثل التكلفة الحقيقية التي يتقاضاها البنك مقابل تقديم خدماته المتعلقة بالسلغة على الراتب (لكل معاملة)

* لكل معاملة معلومات مهمة

- 1. هذه الرسوم متكررة وستطبق على كل معاملة فردية.
- 2. تخضع جميع الرسوم والأسعار للتغييرات بإخطار كتابي مسبق للعملاء وفقًا لتقدير البنك المطلق.
- 3. توافقاً مع تطبيق ضريبة القيمة المضافة في دولة الإمآرات العربية المتحدة اعتباراً من ايناير 2018 سيتم فرض نسبة %5 على رسوم مصروفات راك بنك المحددة هنا، حيثما ينطبق ذلك وفقاً لقانون دولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة.

تحذيرات

- إذا كان الراتب المُتحـول إلى الحسـاب البنكـي أقـل مـن %75 مـن الراتـب أو إذا لـم يتـم تحويـل الراتب لمـدة 3 أشـهر متتاليـة، يتوجـب عليكـم دفـع %2 سـنوياً أعلـي مـن معـدل الربح المتفـق عليهـا فـي الأصـل حتـى يتـم اسـتكمال / سـداد قيمـة التمويـل.
 - إذا تم سداد التمويل المبكر قبل تاريخ الإستحقاق، عندئذ يتعين دفع رسوم التسوية المبكرة بالمعدلات الموضحة أعلاه.
- إذا تأخرتـم أو تخلفتـم عـن السـداد، عندئـذ يتعيـن دفـع رسـوم تأخيـر السـداد بالمعـدلات الموضحـة أدنـاه؛ سـيتم فـرض ربـح التخلف عـن السـداد بالمعدلات الموضحـة أعلاه.
- إذا قُمـت بتأجيـل سـداد أقسـاط التمويـل الشـهرية الخاصـة بـك، فأنـت تقـر وتوافـق علـى أنـك سـتقوم بدفـع المزيـد مـن الأربـاح والرسـوم وقـد يسـتغرق الأمـر وقتـاً أطـول لتسـديد جميـع المبالـغ المسـتحقة علـى التمويـل أكثـر ممـا لـو تـم دفـع المبلـغ الإجمالـى المسـتحق عنـد تاريـخ الاسـتحقاق.

PS-R0395AV062023